1. UTBIOF / UTB10FC / UTB10BF / UTB10BFC / UTC10F

TEI4R%ERE Under Trimmer Components




1. UTBIOF / UTBI10FC / UTB10BF / UTBI0BFC / UTCI0F

T4t Under Trimmer Components

¥ 5%
Ref.No.

*
oo N =

oA~

%0
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

#4073
24
25
26
27
28

*29

**30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Yk & 5k

Parts No.
4UTB0101421
4UTB020102
4UTB020103
4UTB10F0104
4UTB10F0105
4UTB020106
4UTBI10F0107
4UTB10FA0108
4UTCI10FA0109
4UTB000110
4UTB010111
4UTB10F0112
8MB75180205A
8MQO04280608A
4UTBI10F0115
8MB02161004A
8MB02160505A
4UTBO000118
4UTB000119
4UTB000120
SME02160404A
4UTB10F0122
4UTC020117
4UTB000124
4UTB000125
4UTB010126
8MB04280508A
8MB03200410G
4UTB000129
4UTB010143
4UTB060131
4UTB000108
8MB&5240407A
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000135
8MB02160304A
8MQO04280808A
8ME04280507A

o TH

Description

b A

JHEE Spring
#ZESE Connecting Block:

EEENEF Driving Lever

[&] %2 B Bracket Holder

P8 Spacer
F&E% Spacer

228 Thread Guide Eyelet

TY484H Under Trimmer Components
S EI434H Under Trimmer Components

SHELFEER Adjusting Ring

FEENE Lever
JEEh JJJ# Lower Knife Carrier

i84% Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2)

2% Screw (UTB0107 M4-0.7%6)
JEENT]H Lower Movable Knife

124% Screw (UTBO116 M2-0.4%9.5)

244 Screw (UTBO117 M2-0.4%4)
[&7E JJF Lower Fixed Knife

7B 38 Lower Movable Knife Guide

£ H Clamp Spring

i8%% Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3)
[ % JJE Lower Knife Holder

EEENEF Driving Lever

£ H Kanife Pressure Spring
#H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder

FEEREHEL R Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece

i84% Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5)
2% Stud (UTB02-01-28 M3-0.5%2.5)

% Spring

5% Spring
TEALIE Upper Knife Carrier Guide

FFE% Spacer

124% Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%4)
1245 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

ek %4 Rubber Cushion

i84% Screw (UTB0137 M2-0.4%3)
2% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8)

i84% Screw (UTB020139 M4-0.7%4)

¥ FHINRENECUI4EEEE Pneumatic Type ( UTB10F / UTB10FC / UTB10BF / UTB10BEC )
#* FANEBEIRUI4RSEE  Electric Type ( UTCLOF )

UTBIOF / UTBIOFC / UTCI10F : Fj/A CTU9100 &R
UTB10BF / UTB10BFC : HJ/* CTU9160 &1

UTB10F / UTB10BF : # A F SMC
UTBI10FC / UTB10BFC : #& [ F CHELIC

HBiIH=E
Amt.Req.

e e e e  ® H e e e e S T S e e N B e e N I S e e e e P N e e

— N — 1



2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7EF/UTB09/UTBO9B/UTBOOF
UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BE/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTG11
UTG11F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO9/UTHOOF Z=BR4H 4 Compressed Air Components




2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7E/UTB09
UTBO9B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO3/UTGO3F
UTGOYUTGOOF/UTGI11/UTGI1F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO9/UTHO9F

Ze BRZHA4 Compressed Air Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

A DS DD 0L LWL L LN DD DN DD DD DN DD M= = = e
-lkwl\)HO@OO\]O\kh-lkw[\.)r—doooo\]O\LAJ;W[\)Ho@oo\]O\MJ;wMHO@OO\]O\LA&UJ[\)»—A

©45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Yok 4 5%

Parts No.
4UTB0202011
4UTG020102
4UTB020203
4UTB020204
4UTB020205
4UTB0202061
4UTB0202071
8MP05320810A
2200001510
4UTB020210
4UTB020211
4UTB020212
4UTB000336
4UTB010337
4UTB010315S
4UTB030216
4UTB03A0217
4UTBO010318S
4UTG010319S
4UTB020266S
4UTB010311S
4UTB010312S
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
SMA22600627A
4UTB010313S
4UTB010314S
4UTB020228
4UTB020229
SMA20600627A
SMA10600617A
4PFE010113
SMA03200306A
SMB04280507K
8MNO03200400A
SMA08500513A
SMP06401211A
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
8MC03201606D
SMMO04280807A
90SW040
SMM04283007B
8MB04280908G
4UTJ02A0165
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB02A02011
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400608K
4UTB02A0253
8MN04280400A
4UTB02A0255
4UTB020256
4UTB01A03491S
4UTB010377S
4UTB020259
4UTB000444

%

Description

22 BARARE Safety Switch Bracket

i

FA Base
3 Connecting Plate

SELEE Cyliner Bracket

[&| 72 FE Bracket Holder

2l Yoke Guide
SUBREL Cylinder

§84% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

#MH Washer

b s

JEEE Spring
7K Plunger

FeH Stopper

Z74:BARA Safety Switch

HH4# Tension Release lever
#2157 Electromagnetic Valve

[&|ZEJFE Bracket Holder:
FBRGET4H Cylinder Asm

Ham)fE R Electromagnetic Valve Base

JHE %R Silencer

7% & & 45H Elbow Connector
72 5@ /& #2188 Connector

72 R & HEE Connector

SBRET Cylinder
77 Speed Controller

B2ME Nut (UTB30225 M22-1.5%6)

J8%% Screw
T EEEAEE Spring Washer

484 FEE Bushing

7% & 4358 Elbow Connector

BEME Nut (UTB20230 M20-1.5%6)
BEWE Nut

£/ Clutch Sleeve

B2E Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

18%% Screw (UH0125 M3-0.5%4)

B20E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

1245 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1*12)
FEAirER Collar

§24%  Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75*5)

2% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5*16)
§84% Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8)

R EEEAEE Spring Washer

§24% Screw (UTB01-03-16 M4-0.7%30)

2% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7+%4)
#amfE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm

T#%% Spring

1255 Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5)
SJBRET4H Cylinder Asm.

<7240 Knife Holder Bracket Asm

$iiH[1 Brass Button
SAFE Washer

P25 Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)

Ti7e 7 Z84H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.

1245 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

fiff2e 7 2540 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

224 FiRE Safety Switch

#amfE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm
I21E Nut

<72 Knife Holder Bracket

1454 Magnet

-4-

R HE
Amt. Req.

Lo DO = DO = DO 1 b e 1 e b e e e e RO e e b e e e

TR S Gy G GRS RS GRS GH URES G UEO NO T NG T NG T NG Y SN NG S NG T S T S Sy N N NI N T



2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7EF/UTB09/UTBO9B/UTBOOF
UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BE/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTG11
UTG11F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO9/UTHOOF Z=BR4H 4 Compressed Air Components




2. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7E/UTB0O9
UTBO09B/UTBO9F/UTBO9BE/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO03/UTGO3F
UTGO9/UTGO9F/UTGI11/UTGI11F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTHO9/UTHO9F

7S BRAH 4+ Compressed Air Components

¥ 5% Y1t 4w 5% % T
Ref.No. Parts No. Description

61 8MB04280607K #1222 Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)
62 4UTBO01A0255 TENTER4H Collar Asm

©63 4UTJ020102 FAR Base
64 4UTB010362S H24% Screw
65 4WPC000114 i Speed Controller
66 4UTB020262 ZE Cylinder Holder Bracket
67 8MC03202506D 1522 Screw (UTB03-02-67 M3-0.5%25)
68 8MB04280507A 1% Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5)
69 90SW030 T EEEARE Spring Washer
70 8MMO06401210A 1244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)
71 8MK95301407A %% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
72 4UTB020272 N\ Power cord
73 4UTG0103181S #a[a [ Electromagnetic Valve Base
74 4UTG01A03491S P[] [f4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm
75 4UTHO020121S 2 /& ##5E Elbow Connector

©76 4UTHO02A0157S #1594 Electromagnetic Valve Asm
7
T8 e

**79 4UTBO2FA0217 SABRET4H Cylinder Asm

**80 4UTBO02F0223 SAJBRET. Cylinder

*#81 8MA22600630A HEHE Nut ( M22-1.5%6)

RRY) 4UTBO02F0216 [& E % Bracket Holder

* 58I To pick and make purchase
wk FHFY UTBO3F/UTBO7F/UTBO9F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTGO3F/UTGO9F/UTHO3F/UTHOOF/UTG11F
© FF2¥4h Custome-made Item

%244 Model  UTBO03/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB07/UTB07B/UTBO7F/UTB09/UTB09B

UTB09F/UTBO9BF/UTB10F/UTB10BF A A A Electromagnetic Valve 2 pes.)
FE5% Ref.No. 15 18 22 26 27 57 64
F& Req. 2 1 2 4 8 1 4

0 Model  UTG03 / UTGO3F / UTG09 / UTGO9F / UTG11 / UTG11F
( 3%E#a 8 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
F5% Ref.No. 15 2 26 27 58 04 73 74
= Reg. 3 3 6 12 1 6 1 1

A Model ~ UTHO3 / UTHO3F / UTH09 / UTHOQ9F ( 3%E#a 5178 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs. )
FE5 Ref.No. 15 22 26 27 64 73 75 76
A= Req. 3 2 6 12 6 1 4 1

HiTHE
Amt. Req.

DO — W NN /DN — — DN



3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7EC/UTBOC
UTBO9BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C/UTGO3FC

UTGO9C/UTGOOFC/UTG11C/UTG11FC/UTHO3C/UTHO3FC/UTHOOC
UTHO9FC ZEZRR4H 4 Compressed Air Components




3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7EC/UTB09C
UTBO09BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C
UTGO3FC/UTGO9C/UTGO9FC/UTG11C/UTG11FEC /UTHO3C/UTHO3FC
UTHO9C/UTHO9FC Z=ER4H {4 Compressed Air Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

O~ ON LN W

A A e e T TN T g i I S B B IRV~ BN SO SR oS NS I S I NS R SIS I I S ol il el el el el el N
DO — OOV IO WN WO~ OOV WD OOV PAEWND— OO0 W — O

*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Yokl 4 5%

Parts No.
4UTB0202011
4UTG020102
4UTB020203
4UTB020204
4UTB020205
4UTB0202061
4UTB0202071
8MP05320810A
2200001510
4UTB020210
4UTB020211
4UTB020212
4UTB000336
4UTB010337
4UTB0103151
4UTB030216
4UTBO03A0217
4UTB0103181
4UTGO010319
4UTB0202661
4UTBO0103111
4UTB0103121
4UTB030223
4UTB000305
8MA22600627A
4UTB0103131
4UTB020228
4UTB020229
8MA20600627A
8MA10600617A
4PFE010113
8MA03200306A
8MB04280507K
8MN03200400A
8MAO08500513A
8MP06401211A
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
8MC03201606D
8MMO04280807A
90SW040
8MMO04282507B
8MB04280908G
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB02A02011
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400608K
4UTB02A0253
SMN04280400A
4UTB02A0255
4UTB020256
4UTB01A03492
4UTB020259
4UTB000444

% T
Description
2% BAREEE Safety Switch Bracket

FAR Base

#HiFE Connecting Plate
SELEE Cyliner Bracket

[& & Bracket Holder

Z#f, Yoke Guide

SABRET Cylinder
224 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

#MH Washer

% Spring
7K 4 Plunger

$#H Stopper

Z7%BHRA Safety Switch

HH4% Tension Release lever
#a[E {8 Electromagnetic Valve

[& & Bracket Holder

SAERET4H Cylinder Asm
Ha[E EEE Electromagnetic Valve Base

JHE 2 Silencer

7% 5A/& 158 Elbow Connector

75 53758 Connector
75 53758 Connector

SABRET Cylinder

B3 Speed Controller

B2 Nut (UTB30225 M22-1.5%6)
HE4% Screw

4247 Bushing
2% & /& 135H Elbow Connector

BEME Nut (UTB20230 M20-1.5%6)

HEME Nut

£ Clutch Sleeve
H2HE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

#24% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7#5)

1245 Screw (UHO125 M3-0.5*4)
BE0E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25*5)

#24% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1#12)

TR Collar

124% Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75*5)
1844 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5*%16)

1244 Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7*8)

THEZEARE Spring Washer
224 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

1245 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%4)

b A

J8%% Spring
1245 Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5)

FBREL4H Cylinder Asm.

72840 Knife Holder Bracket Asm

$#1 Brass Button
=A4PE Washer

1844 Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)

W27 2940 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.
22 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

fil2e57 24840 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

Z7%:BHRA Safety Switch

#amIFE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm

728 Knife Holder Bracket

588 Magnet

B HE
Amt. Req.

TR S N S N YK SO N GG G TG G G G GG GHENY S U G GG G G

UG GGGV G G VRS GH GHGUSE NG J NO T NG T NG S NG T S S RO T S R ey RO NG I NG T



3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7EC/UTBOC
UTBO9BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C/UTGO3FC

UTGO9C/UTGOOFC/UTG11C/UTG11FC/UTHO3C/UTHO3FC/UTHOOC
UTHO9FC ZEZRR4H 4 Compressed Air Components




3. UTBO3C/UTBO3FC/UTBOSC/UTBO7C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7EC/UTB0O9C
UTBO9BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BEC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGO3C
UTGO3FC/UTGO9C/UTGOFC/UTGI1C/UTGI1FC /JUTHO3C/UTHO3EC
UTHO9C/UTHO9FC Z=FR4H 4+ Compressed Air Components

FF 5%
Ref.No.

61
62
©63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
#3579
#%8()
%8
)

© HHiEEih Custome-made Item

Yk & 5k

Parts No.
8MB04280607K
4UTBO01A0255
4UTJ020102
4WPC000114
4UTB020262
8MC03202506D
8MB04280507A
90SWO030
8MMO06401210A
8MK95301407A
4UTB020272
4UTG0103182
4UTG01A03492
4UTHO0201211
4UTHO02A01571
4UTG0103551
4UTBO2FA0217
4UTBO02F0223
8MA22600630A
4UTBO2F0216

% TH
Description
184% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)
TErE#4H Collar Asm
FEAR Base

B Speed Controller

ZH Cylinder Holder Bracket

B2%% Screw (UTB03-02-67 M3-0.5%25)
B2%% Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5)

S EEEMRE Spring Washer

124% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

%% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
N\ Power cord

a2 Electromagnetic Valve Base

[ 4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm
7 = 1

2% /&£ 5E Connector
(A 4 Electromagnetic Valve Asm

HEME Nut

SUBRET4H Cylinder Asm

SAJBRET. Cylinder

HEME Nut ( M22-1.5%6 )
[&|ZE & Bracket Holder

* 3 To pick and make purchase
wk FFY UTBO3FC / UTBO7FC / UTBO9FC / UTBO9BEFC / UTB10FC / UTB10BFC / UTGO3FC / UTGO9FC / UTG11FC

AL Model  UTBO03C/UTBO03FC/UTB0SC/UTB07C/UTB07BC/UTBO7EC
UTB09C/UTB09BC/UTBO9FC/UTBO9BFC/UTB10FC/UTB10BEFC
( 25E#A [ Electromagnetic Valve 2 pcs.)
5 Ref.No. | 15 18 21 22 26 57
&= Req. 2 1 2 2 4 1
A Model  UTGO3C / UTGO3FC / UTG09C / UTGO9EC / UTG11C / UTG11FC
( 39EHA A Electromagnetic Valve 3 pes.)
FZ5% Ref.No. 15 21 22 26 73 74 77
A& Req. 3 2 3 6 1 1 1
A Model  UTHO3C / UTHO3EC / UTHO09C / UTHO9EC
( 3%E#a ]R8 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
5 Ref.No. | 15 22 26 73 75 76
&= Req. 3 2 6 1 4 1

-10-

HirTHE
Amt. Req.

— om0 — W RN — N 1 — N

—_ N = = =



4. UTBO7/UTBO7B / UTBO7BF / UTBO7F / UTB10F / UTB10BF / UTG11 / UTG11F

UTB07C / UTBO7BC / UTBO7FC / UTBIOFC / UTB10BFC / UTG11C / UTGI1FC
B T w04 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

4UTB02A0349 4UTB04A0349

FFak
Re£ No. 17 21 17

BEUHE | 5pes | 1 pcs 3 PCS
Amt., Req.

_11_



4, UTBO7 /UTBO7B / UTBO7BF / UTBO7F / UTB10OF / UTB10BF / UTGI11 / UTGI11F / UTB
UTBO7BC / UTBO7BFC / UTBO7FC / UTB10OFC / UTBI10BEC / UTG11C / UTGI11FC
SZURNARE K SE HAEE Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

FF 5% Ykt 4w 9% % T HirHE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 4UTB060301 Uit T [&] %€ 22 Termainal Holder Support 1
2 2200000812 [R#EhER Stop Collar 1
3 8MHS&5240300A 1222 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3) )
4 4UTB000457 PEfI445H Connector: 1
5 4UTB00A04582 FH RS /K [if4H Regulator Asm. 1
6 220A0000839 TE{ir24H Collar Asm. 1
7 4UTB010459 #H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder 1
8 66635 NARTF Allen Key 2MM 1
9 66640 NFART Allen Key 2.5MM 1
10 4UTB000410 H1## Tension Release Shaft 1
11 4UTB000411 % Spring 1
12 4UTB000412 $20H Pin 1
13 8MN03200300A 1225 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table) -
14 4UTB000414 % Spring 1
15 2200001025 FAFE Washer 1
16 90ER030 E 2132 E Ring 1
17 8MB04280507K #8%% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7+5) -
18 4UTB000418 248 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
19 4UTB0004191 Z245 75K Release Wedge 1
20 4UTB000420 48 % Tension Post Support 1
21 8MC04281007D 1222 Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10) -
22 22000003611 1285 Stud -
23 4UTB000423 25 Guide Bar

24 4UTB000424 FZ4512 Release Bar (see the table) -
25 4UTB000425 %43 % Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
26 8MC03201006D 18%% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) 2
27 4UTB000427 = P #2148 Terminal Holder 1
28 8MB03200306X 1225 Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) 2
29 8MB04280608A #2%% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) 2
30 4UTB010430 72 R /E Air Tube 1
31 66668 SECIFEF Screwdriver 1
32 4UTB0004321 5 BE e 7K Regulator 1
33 8WD30000015B AREZ4% Wood Screw 2
34 4UTB000434 245 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) -
35 4UTB000435 245 Thread Guide Eyelet 2
36 4UTB02A03491 £%454H Theard Tension Mechanism 1
37 4UTB010456 8mmZE FEHEUH Connector 2
38 4UTG010462 PEfI%4E5H Connector: 1
39 4UTB040318 48 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
40 4UTB0403191 FZ453 B8R Release Wedge 1
41 4UTB040320 48 7% Tension Post Support 1
42 4UTB040323 212 Guide Bar 1
43 4UTB04A03491 £%454H Theard Tension Mechanism 1
44 2100001121 55 J7EEL2NE Tension Nut (Red ) ( SH1121) (see the table) -
45 2200000303 £ Bushing (see the table) -
46 2100001123 583 Spring (Red ) (SH1123) (see the table) -
47 2200000305 gHERE Spring Seat  (see the table) -
48 2100001127 SEFBE Felt (see the table) -
49 2100001126 55 42515 Tension Disc (see the table) -
50 22000003081 1255 Stud  (see the table) -
51 22000003091 [F¥% Spacer (see the table) -
52 2200000311 248 Thread Guide (see the table) -
53 2200000312 248 Thread Guide (see the table) -
54 2100001121A 5B F7EHEL2NE Tension Nut (Yellow ) (SH1121) (see the table) -
55 2100041131 583 Spring ( Yellow ) (SH1131) (see the table) -
56 231A00001922 TR 735540 Tension Asm. (Red) (see the table) -
57 220A0000315 TR 7040 Tension Asm. (Yellow) (see the table) -
58 2100001122 175 ¥4 Bush -

-12-



4. UTBO7/UTBO7B / UTBO7BF / UTBO7F / UTB10F / UTB10BF / UTG11 / UTG11F

UTB07C / UTBO7BC / UTBO7FC / UTBIOFC / UTB10BFC / UTG11C / UTGI1FC
B T w04 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

4UTB02A0349 4UTB04A0349

FFak
Re£ No. 17 21 17

BEUHE | 5pes | 1 pcs 3 PCS
Amt., Req.

_13_



4. UTBO7/UTBO7B/UTBO7BF/UTBO7F/UTB10F/UTB10BF/UTG11/UTGI1F

UTB07C/UTBO7BC/UTBO7BFC/UTBO7FC/UTB10FC/UTB10BFC/UTGI1C

UTGIIFC FR&FMEME R H A E A

Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

A Model UTBO07/UTBO7F / UTBIOF _; UTBO7C / UTBO7FC / UTBI0OFC

$1% Number of needle \ FF%% Ref. No.| 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 22 23 36 44 45 46
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs.| Spes. | 3pcs. | 1pcs. 1 1 1 ) 1 1 3 3 3
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pcs. | 2pcs. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.| 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
$1%% Number of needle \ 5% Ref. No.| 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Needle without Spreader
2 Needle with Spreader > > 10 3 > > > 2 2 3 2 2
3 Needle with Spreader
A Model UTG11 /UTG11F ; UTGI11C /UTG11FC
$1% Number of needle \ F#5%% Ref. No.| 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 22 23 36 38 44 45
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs.| Spes. | 3pcs. | 1pcs. 1 | 1 ) 1 | 1 3 3
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pcs. | 2pcs. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.] 7pcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.
$1% Number of needle \ FF5% Ref. No.| 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Needle without Spreader
2 Needle with Spreader 3 > > 10 3 > > > 2 2 3 2 2
3 Needle with Spreader
A1 Model UTBO7B / UTBO7BF / UTBI0BF ; UTBO7BC / UTBO7BFC / UTBIOBFC  (4816%% 4 Needle 6 Thread)
$1% Number of needle \ FF%% Ref. No.| 13 24 25 34 22 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46
4 Needle without Spreader 12pcs.| 6pcs. | 4pcs. | 1pcs. ) 1 1 | 1 1 4 4 4
4 Needle with Spreader 15pcs.] 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs.
$1%% Number of needle \ 5% Ref. No.| 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
4 Needle without Spreader
4 Needle with Spreader 6 6 12 4 6 6 6 2 2 4 2 2

-14-




5.UTC03 / UTCO3F / UTCO7 / UTCO7EF / UTCO9 / UTCO9F / UTC10F
B 40 Electric Type Components

™




5. UTCO3 /UTCO3F / UTCO7 / UTCO7F / UTCO9 / UTCO9F / UTCIOF

EER4HA Electric Type Components

F7 5%

Ref.No.

0~ O LB LN —

*56
*57
*58
*59
*60
*61
*62
*63
64

65

Ykt 4w 9%
Parts No.
4UTC0402011
4UTC040202
4UTC0201031
4UTC040204
4UTC0201093
4UTC040206
4UTC040207
8MC04280807D
8MB05320710G
4UTC0201101
4UTCO0201111
66480-11
4UTC0201131
4UTC0201141
8MMO05321409A
4PFE010119
PFE2F
8MA03200306A
8MP05321210A
4UTB010152
4UTC020121
8MB04280908G
8MB04280507K
8MP05320810A
8MN04280400A
8MP0O6401211A
8MMO06401610A
4UTD000254
4PFE2F0118
8MAO8500613A
4UTB020212
PFE2P
2200000816
8MB04280607M
4UTB010245
8MC95300606F
4PFE1P0121
8MKO04280507A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D
PFE02
4PFE0101012
4PFE020102
4PFE020103
4PFE020104
2100000323
4PFE010106
8MP05321610A
4UTBO01A0255
4PFE010113
4UTC000139
4UTB020228
4UTBO02A0255
4UTB020259
4UTB000444
4UTB020256
4UTB02A0249
4UTB020250
2200001025
8SB44400507A
4UTB02A0253
2200001141
8MB04281207K
8MK95301407A
4UTB020272
4PFE2F0119

%
Description
12577478 Solenoid
EfihiE A2 Plunger Connecting Rod
7K Plunger

2 Connecting Plate

b

835 Spring
i#iff Shaft

7K Plunger

245 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+8)
124% Screw (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7)

7K FE Plunger

S Connecting Plate
#4K Plate

FEAR Base

274 GHEHAE Saftey Switch Bracket
1524 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

3 Cover

JER B4 5F-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set
HEME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

184% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11.5)

TEAr¥E Collar

HH#7 Tension Release Lever
1245 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%4)

1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)

124% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
184% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

124% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

##4% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)
437 Cord Clamp

105 J743 P& Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

HEME Nut (RP0208 M8-1.25%6)
t&hH Stopper

JEEFAIEE H-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

=]

% Spring
1245 Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7#5.5)

TEAr¥E Collar

#24% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)
105743 F&| Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

#24% Screw (WPC0106 M4-1.7%5)

2245k Saftey Switch
##%% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16)

JER B 5F-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

Tt 77453 F8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
58 Joint

[&] %€ % Bracket

[&] %€ & Bracket
& Washer (SH0323)

JHEE Spring

1224 Screw (UTC02-04-74 M5-0.8%16)
TEALFREE Collar Asm

% Clutch Sleeve

HE4R Paster
4E4%EE Bushing

fift2e 7 2840 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

21 Knife Holder Bracket
12588 Magnet

274 5HRA Safety Switch

7 %32H Knife Holder Bracket Asm.
i+ Brass Button

FAFE Washer

1245 Screw
154225 Z84H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.

[ Spacer

124% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7+12)
1245% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)

NI Power cord

[ € % Bracket

* e S 2840 B For Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

= Ji&RP

k% UTCO3F / UTCO7F / UTCO9F / UTCI0F HH

-16-

B HE
Amt.Req.

e S I S T S T e e R e e i N0 I NG I e O R e S T T O T e e I I R R N S SN NG T SN NS I SO T NS i e e e e e e e e e



6. UTCO7 / UTCOTF / UTC10F SZ43H&HE B B4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

_17_



6. UTCO7 / UTCO7F / UTC10F FR4RH%ME K sH a4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

¥ 5%
Ref. No.

SRR D LWL LWL L L LL L LW RN D N B R N N DD —
R S e AR G RO S e N R O RO NS 00000 s mo =0 00000 AW

~
N

FNGN
3 O\ WD)

Ykt 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description
4UTB060301 Uit~ [ i ZE Termainal Holder Support
4UTB02A03491 £2474H Theard Tension Mechanism
4UTB000434 EZ45 %% Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
4UTB000435 248 Thread Guide Eyelet
66635 NART Allen Key 2MM
66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM
66668 SELI#EF Screwdriver
22000003611 1245 Stud
4UTB010459 #H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder
4UTB000410 HH4# Tension Release Shaft
4UTB000411 5 EE Spring
4UTB000412 $#5H Pin
8MNO03200300A 1244 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)
4UTB000414 5EE% Spring
2200001025 F1E Washer
90ER030 E #4132 E Ring
8MB04280507K 1845 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
4UTB000418 48 Thread Guide Eyelet
4UTB0004191 S240E M Release Wedge
4UTB000420 4% Tension Post Support
8MMO04281007A 145 Screw(FT0203 M4-0.7*10)
2100001122 1EVEEEHR Bush
4UTB000423 A5 Guide Bar
4UTB000424 524315 Release Bar
4UTB000425 245 K% Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
8MC03201006D 1844 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) (see the table)
4UTB000427 o 8 P P2546)4% Terminal Holder
8MB03200306X 1844 Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)
8MB04280608A 1844 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
4UTB000457 P48 $3£8H Connector
2100001121 55 7SRRI Tension Nut ( Red ) (SH1121)
2200000303 £4 Bushing
2100001123 J#Z% Spring ( Red ) ( SH1123)
2200000305 JEEEE Spring Seat
2100001127 FFBE Felt
2100001126 58 4% %% Tension Disc
22000003081 1245 Stud
22000003091 FEE& Spacer
2200000311 248 Thread Guide
2200000312 Z43 Thread Guide
2100001121A 55 7 ERNE Tension Nut (Yellow ) ( SH1121)
2100041131 g8 %% Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)
231A0001922 55792540 Tension Asm. (Red)
220A0000315 SR 7#5414H Tension Asm. (Yellow)
2200000812 FE#hER Stop Collar
8MH85240300A 4% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)
220A0000839 TEfrER4H Collar Asm.
Ref. No. 3 13 24 25
2 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 10pcs. Spcs. 3pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 11pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 13pcs. 1pcs. 3pcs.

-18-

BHE
Amt. Req.

e I N T R e e N I e e e B e e ) P e e T T ==

DL LW = N B — N

N/ N LN b Lo



7. STBOS _EV45 kS Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STBOS

_19_



7. STBO5 _EVj45f%4% Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STBOS

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 31 ON L A~ W

Yk} 4R 5%

Parts No.
4STB05A0101
4STBO5A0102
2200000228
8MB03200305X
4STB050105
8MMO05321209A
4STB050107
4STB0501081
4STB040109
4STB050110
8MMO05321609A
4STB050112
4STB050113
4STB050114
4STB040115
4STB050116
4STB040117
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STB050120
4STB000121
8MB03200606K
4STB050123
4STB040124
2100000223
SMMO04282207A
4STB05A0127
SMMO04280807A
8MB04280508A
4STB020127
4STB040131
4STB050132
90DW040
8MA04280307A
8MAO08400311A
8MB03201006A
90PW030

#

Description
_EU43%4H Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

T

7 224H Bracket Holder Asm.
HEF #4p8 Disk Washer

124 Stud (STB40104 M3-0.5%3)
J&Bh JJEE Upper Movable Knife Base
12%% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

&EE 7] Upper Movable Knife
Y53 Slide Block

Y8 Knife Guide

22 H Thread Clamp Spring
2% Screw (RP10111 M5-0.8%16)

SAHELJ# Cylinder Holder

#£H Knife Pressure Spring
[EE JJF Fixed Knife

i Lever

B2WE Nut
i Lever

APE Washer

2% Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7+8)
SABRET Cylinder

3% 8 Speed Controller

1244 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
728 Bracket Holder

<722 Bracket Holder

P& Washer
1222 Screw (MN210110 M4-0.7%22)

SUBRE4H Cylinder Asm.

1244 Screw (MTO0124 M4-0.7*8)
2% Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5)

TEfir¥H Knock Block

FFE% Spacer

1244 Screw (M3-0.5%20)
HET#4FE Disk Washer

B2IE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3)
F2ME Nut (UTA0318)

1244 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10)

P& Washer

STBOS : FAA CTU9100

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

LN — D W — DN = = DW= LN DD = = e s s e e e = DD e e e



8. STCO5 E 14514k Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STCO5

/ / L L y

................. Z \ﬁill\\\\q
X \/ﬂaﬂnl..m

\I
/
N < < /
’ ap_ooy ™ o™ \_ _/\% \
|
/
< /% < / < /
:@@ee ey /
L — - R R R [ — /
\ / \@ \
/
/ s
~ \% 4
o
™

o

oV )/
/
L -

s

_81_



8. STCO5 _1)451#%k%E Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STCOS

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 31 ON L A~ W

Yk} 4R 5%

Parts No.
4STC05A0101
4STBO5A0102
2200000228
8MB03200305X
4STB050105
8MMO05321209A
4STB050107
4STB0501081
4STB040109
4STB050110
8MMO05321609A
4STCO050112
4STB050113
4STB050114
4STB040115
4STB050116
4STB040117
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STC0201201
4STCO000121
8MB03200606K
4STB050123
4STB040124
2100000223
SMMO04282207A
4STB020127
SMMO04280807A
8MB04280508A
4STCO5A0130
4STB040131
4STB050132
90DW040
8MA04280207A
8MAO08400311A
8MB03201006A
90PW030

#

Description
_EU43%4H Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

T

7 224H Bracket Holder Asm.
HEF #4p8 Disk Washer

124 Stud (STB40104 M3-0.5%3)
J&Bh JJEE Upper Movable Knife Base
12%% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

&EE 7] Upper Movable Knife
Y53 Slide Block

Y8 Knife Guide

22 H Thread Clamp Spring
2% Screw (RP10111 M5-0.8%16)

Wz )45 P8 Solenoid Bracket

#£H Knife Pressure Spring
[EE JJF Fixed Knife

i Lever

B2WE Nut
i Lever

APE Washer

2% Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7+8)
T4 1148 Solenoid

S EEA Rubber Cushion

1244 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
728 Bracket Holder

<722 Bracket Holder

P& Washer
1222 Screw (MN210110 M4-0.7%22)

TEAr PR Knock Block

1244 Screw (MTO0124 M4-0.7*8)
2% Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5)

Tz JJ4%BE14H Solenoid Asm.

FFE% Spacer

1244 Screw (M3-0.5%20)
HET#4FE Disk Washer

BRI Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7#2.5)
F2ME Nut (UTA0318)

1244 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10)

P& Washer

STCO5 : FAIA CTU9100 ey

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

[ T N T e S S O T R N R R e e O T S O e O S T e O e N I N I S S S e e e e T e e e T e e T T e S S S S S S U S



9. WPCO4 MR R FRLRIEE WPC04 Air-Wipe Components

_83_



9. WPC04 iR =475 E WPC04 Air-Wipe Components
7 9% Y1t 4 % % T B HE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 4WPC000101 T Y& HEE T Connector 1
2 4WPC000102 725 Air Tube 2
3 4WPC000103 #8258 Controller 1
4 4WPC040104 ¢ %% Bracket Holder 1
5 4WPC030105 <7 %2 Holder Bracket 1
6 4WPC04A0106 S Z24H Bracket Holder Asm. 1
7 4WPC040107 YXsEE Blow Tube 1
8 4STB020127 TEHE Knock Block 1
9 90DW040 FTUEARE Dick Washer 4
10 4STB050123 7 %2 Bracket Holder 1
11 4STB040131 FEE& Spacer 2
12 8MB03200606K 1244 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) 2
13 4WPC0001131 <724 Holder Bracket 1
14 4WPC000114 ff37i 7 Speed Controller 1
15 8MC03201306D 1845 Screw (WPC0115 M3-0.5%12.5) 2
16 8MB04280508A 1844 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5) 1
17 8MB04280807K 2% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) 2
18 8MMO04282207A 18%% Screw (MN210110 M4-0.7%22) 2
19 90DW030 W 24 B Disk Washer 2
20 4STB05A0102 7 Z84H Bracket Holder Asm. 1
21 2100000223 P& Washer 4
22 8MC04281207D 1244 Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12) 2

WPC04 : FHACTU9100 #4244

-24-



10. WPG02 E# 454 E WPG02 Thread-Wipe Components

_85_

|
1

-



10. WPG02 BEFEARFELFEE WPG02 Thread-Wipe Components

FF 5%
Ref.No.

B~ > 000 O W

Yk} 4R 5% 4 T
Parts No. Description

4WPG02A0101 B HEE Thread-Wipe Components
4WPG020102 & Washer
4WPG020103 184% Screw
4WPG020104 #4355 Hook
4WPG020105 HE Latch Spring
4WPG020106 §84% Screw
66480-18 $H Plate
4WPG02A0108 2PIN A1 HEES4H Power Cord Asm.
4WPG020109 2PIN A#IZE#EES Power Cord
4SE0110104 R} Power Cord
AWPG020111 2PIN i 22 EFH Power Cord Cap
4WPG020112 BEFEEAR Power Cable

&1 [ CTU9000 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CTU9100

BHE
Amt. Req.

— o DO e b e b e e e



